## OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER

## Elections Jun' 2024 - Aug' 2024 India Islamic Cultural Centre 87-88, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

Tel:+91-11-43535349, Email: election@iiccentre.com

Date: 06.06.2024

## NOTICE (Amended)

All Members of India Islamic Cultural Centre, including the proposed contesting candidates, who have no outstanding dues or annual subscription, for the term of Five Years (2024-2029), are hereby informed that:

a) No candidate shall be eligible to contest the election unless he/
she pays by **Bank draft or Pay order** favouring India Islamic
Cultural Centre, along with the Nomination paper, Membership
Card, No Dues Certificate issued by the IICC, One proof of
address and the election fee for the different posts as per rule
7 of Election Rules 2003 (as amended upto date), as under:

President Rs.30,000/-

Vice-President Rs.25,000/-

Member, Board of Trustees Rs.20,000/-

Member Executive Committee Rs.20,000/-

b) The money for the nomination deposited as security amount is not refundable. However, in the event, nomination paper is rejected and/or withdrawal of nomination paper by the candidate within the stipulated time as specified in the Election Notification, the nomination fee in the form of security deposit shall be refunded.

Aman Sareen Returning Officer

AMAN SAREEN
Returning Officer
(Elections Jun.'2024 - Aug.'2024)
India Islamic Cultural Centre
87-88, Lodhi Estate, New Dellic 110003